Date_ COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
__ Plea: _ I'_"IGuin_ 0 Not Guilty [J No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
.
2.
k
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
_ ] Waiver to Trial Time -li"ile:d._ - _ -
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
_ Jurv Demand Filed.
\ ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
k $ Rond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Sct At §
—_ —_— - . - "
Trial By: 1 Court [ Jury ] Defendant Found:
0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

I O Guilty ] Not Guilty and found

L] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $

(3 )
Jail

and costs

e —— i

ENTRY - FELONY

E)cfendant Having Appearcd and Entered:
O NoPlka Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: O tield 0O Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
O The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

case o, 12 S 0.2

([\-6 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
.,

: OF P
N SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
s a1y
THE STATE OF OHIO
V.
DANIEL ALLEN BUSSARD

022 Sunset Ave. Apt. H,
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 6/30/1982

% % % _ % % _ 4207
W/M - 506/150 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Breaking And Entering

In violation of Section 2911.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALT
Fifth Degrg
6, 7, 8, 9, 10;;70F 12 months and/or

$2,500.00 Fine

Date of Arrest: 2/20/2025 10:25:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 2/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

I{"(




| Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO

CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:

| DANIEL ALLEN BUSSARD
922 Sunset Ave. Apt. H,
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: June 30, 1982

SSAN; * ¥ *_**_4802

W/M - 506/150 - BRO/BRO
Criminal Charge

ss. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim: .

Location of Occurrence:

Breaking And Entering
| Complaint By Individual:

defined in section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, or any felony.

| TO WIT:
The defendant did trespass inside

NALTY:
Fifth Degree Felony
6,7, 8, 9,6 10, 11, or 12 months and/or
$2,500.00 Fine

$ <N A WILLIAM EVANS
SED N\Z2% Notary Public
SRR TTREIRN0  State of Ohio
% :;tu-h g_&“ i 5 My Comm. Explres
o R gjf LS January 24, 2028

Court Date: 2/24/2025 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail

%un Copy

Court Case#
BCI&I ITN Number:
|Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000007482

to commit a theft offense.
In violation of Section 2911.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Clark County Municipal Court
S0 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

-CR - -

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER COLLIN PETERSON who being duly sworn states that on or

about February 20, 2025, one DANIEL BUSSARD In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an unoccupied structure, with purpose to commit therein any theft offense as

Complainant; Gfﬁc#m!lin Peterson '

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on February 20, 2025

Nat?f 2 M _

ry Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

UDefendant Copy OExtra Copy

LReturn Copy




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Hair: | Eyes: |Build |Case Number:

BRO BRO 4wna ([ 125-SPD000007482

| Race:| Gender:; Height:, | Weight:

W M |506[150

D.OB.  Age at time of offense: | SSN: . FBI#: | BCI#: ITN#:
06/30/1982 | 42 Years 7 Months

BUSSARD Daniel Allen

‘Address: i Phone: 'P.O.B. (City & State):
922 Sunset Ave. Apt. H, Springfield, OH 433505- - - 'springfield, OH _ .
AITES[II'Ig A.HEHC}" © Date/Time c:fArrcst OI‘I Probation: [] Yes yes, P.0.'s Name
Springfield Police - 2/20/2025 10:25:00AM  OnParoler g3,

I acation of Oceurrence / Arrest / Both: I wahshlp or Cﬂunty ;i;r*iver‘s License #: Driver's License State

.. 1Clark County L

Employment: | Employment Address: ! Emplnymcﬁi Pﬁnnej'l '
‘None s _ B
‘Vehicle License #: 'Vchlclc State:! , Vehicle License Type: :' Vehicle Year: | | Vehicle Make: ‘v’ehlcle Model: Vehlclé___ . -

kegvsis Vod " TEIHET e MEln . G LAc
Vehu:le oloy: Vehtclc VIN #: | Vehicle Identifiers:

Rk Taaapsdw Y7z o

Affiant: | Transporting Officers: | Badge/Uniy#: .
Ofﬁcer Collin Peterson | Rge O eferS e~ & 2 { 22(F

CH&R{}E{H AT TIME {}FARREET CODE SUMBER - PE NAI IY

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS - 2921.31(A) - M2
While commiting a Breaking and Entering offense the defendant did run from officers but was apprehended after having to be

tackeled to the ground while disobeying commands.
BREAKING AND ENTERING - 2911.13(A) -
The defendant did trespass inside to commit a theft offense.

RESISTING ARREST - 2921.33(A) - M2
While commiting a Breaking and Entering offense the defendant did run from officers after being told to show his hands but was

apprehended after having to be tackeled to the ground while disobeying commands.

THEFT -2913.02al - F5
CAPIAS: Clark County Case #23CR0118

Vigtim: O Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad jHospital: [3 Community Doctor:
ﬁhﬁ. D Injured i A Squad ] Hospital Hﬂsplta]. b}" [] p.0.v. : D.Men:y_ ___D Other § ) )
ictim Descnptmn of Slcknessfln_]urnynndltmn

D Inlunultd

’Aﬁstﬂﬂ Osick Treated by: [JRefused Transferred to O Squad Hospital: ] Community Doctor:

NA  Oinjured | [Osquad [ Hospitat Hospital by: Oeov. | O Mecy [ Other

e ——y

—_————— t— —_— e e e m e i e e

Arrestee Description of Slcknessfln_]ury!(?nndltmn
D Intuxltlttd

Arrestee Juvenile? Parcnt!Legal Guardian Name & Address:

A}rést_e:d_ﬁ;e_n;le D Placed in DH D Rtlt:sﬂ:l to Par:nt Parernts D By Arresling ﬂl'ﬁctr D By Dmpnlcher - Date Nﬂt_lﬁf:_d -
Disposition: [T Takeato HQ [ Other | Notificd: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [ Other i

Withesses:

Detective Devore 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685
Detective Emory 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

Of ficer Hammann 130 N. Fountain Ave, Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Collin Peterson 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, Ol 45502- 037-324-7685

Vehicle  E] Yes

o | searched? [J Ne
[0 ™A | DUI Impaired Driver Yes
|Report prepared? NA [ No

Crash [ Yes {Was OH1 [ Yes Arrestee have L1 Yes | Did Affiant "L Yes (If not, who

occur? O No :completed? Dl No jinsurance? LI Ne |witness gri¥ing? LI No |witnessed driving?
Vehicle [0 IMP _H'no one witnessed driving, how is e
D:spnsumn O ry6 time {}f vehicle operation established?

Vehicle held B es | Arrestee make @%s| Did Arrestee make-Z]Yes _ O Written Statement e} Verbal | Written summaries of e

for pI‘Il‘ll’S'} (] No 1_ admission of BUIH?_DH‘U statement? _D__““[____H_ ] Taped Audio Stﬂtamem [d Other I statemens prepared‘? | ] No

Arrestee ldgntiﬁedﬂ;\'ﬂ [] Photo Array B{Afﬁant Witnessed Crime iPhD’[DS of ‘ﬂ"(f PthDS takﬁ“ b}’ | Scene prDGESSEdﬂ Yes | Physical evldencg £] Yes
. +

by Witness?  [Ite — [ltinevp EPasscone [] TakenbacktoSeene scencivictim? ONe Do/ foancyy  [|forprints? Z[lae latscene? /RN

Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [0 Yes [ NA

#: y.ve [A,, mventﬂry attached? _E_.Nu If no, List property:

Were any physmal or mental examinations or smcntlﬁﬂ Yes - If yes, please specify EI Lab quuest Attached

tests conducted in conncection with this case? o

Date Printed: 2/20/20235



BUSSA

D.O.B.
06/30/1982

RD, Daniel Allen

Age at time of offense:

42 Years 7 Months

Signature of Officer(s): ) .
S4ZZ, Zé‘/ﬂ.ﬁ /‘E“)Lt;'siﬁ-/"\

| CONT

Race:

W

Gender:

M

- ———— e b o -—- L

| TRTH-

Height;

506

‘Supewisur j_glitﬂ—

..‘

Weight: Hair:
150 |BRO

.
LA s

s,

Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Build: { Case Number:

25-SPD000007482

Eyes:

BRO

i

ITN#;

‘ Signature Book-In: ‘ Book-In Date/T'ime:

Date Printed; 2/20/2025

A T st TP



Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 ¢ Case Number:
25-SPD000007482
The State of Ohio SS:- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Collin Peterson , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Daniel Allen Bussard , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On February 20, 2024 at 1000hrs Officers Peterson, Warnock, Holbrook, Hammann, Det. Devore, and Det.
Emory were dispatched to in reference to a a red Pontiac Sunfire bearing license plate
KGQ6515. Det. Emory and Devore had seen the call come out and advised officers that they were en route as
well. They also advised they were familiar with the vehicle due to recent thefts and that Daniel Bussard had
been driving it and had an active Capias.

When arriving on scene Officer Peterson, Det. Emory, and Det. Devore went to the rear of the business where
the vehicle was parked. The caller / owner, was also at the rear. He advised officers that he
had not seen anyone come outside but there were footprints in the snow leading up to an opening. He did
advise he was the owner of the building, for which he is currently attempting to renovate, and the name of the

busingss is . Sgt. Osbourne had also arrived on scene and stood by out front to assist with
surrounding the building.

Det. Emory, Devore, and Off. Peterson made entry into a side door that was open where the footprints lead up
to. When making entry Det. Emory yelled inside identifying officers and telling anyone to come out. Officers did
not hear anything so entry was made. Det. Emory went left into the room while Det. Devore and Off. Peterson
went right. Shortly after making entry Danie! Bussard was located inside a large metal container by Det. Emory.
He gave him commands to come out. Det. Devore moved up behind Det. Emory while Officer Peterson went
around the far side. Once out of the container he took off running around the side where Officer Peterson was.
He ran directly into Officer Peterson who had his firearm in his hand. Mr. Bussard had to be tackled to the
ground where he was taken into custody without further incident.

When speaking with he advised the door that the prints in the snow had lead up to had been broken
down three days prior for which he did not fix at that time. Mr. Bussard had a red book bag just inside the door
next to the fire that he had built. Next to the bag was several pieces of scrap metal that had been piled up. Mr.
Bussard is known by Det. Emory to frequent the scrap yard to scrap metal. Det. Emory asked for consent to
search the vehicle that was parked at the rear of the business but Mr. Bussard denied. The vehicle was towed
to Maines. Photos of the scene were taken by Det. Emory.

Mr. Bussard was charged with Breaking and Entering, Obstructing Official Business, and Resisting Arrest. He
was served his Capias for Theft. He was placed in the Clark County Jail.

DNA is on file.

Defendant:
Daniel Allen Bussard

Printed on: 2/20/2025 Page Number: 1



Further Affiant Sayeth Not. _&)@ﬁ
\\;:LEEHFF:L‘&;:’LS Affiant Signature a
ota :
State of OO 4@? —
My Comm. EXpIFeS Affiant Address & Phone
January 24, 2028 -

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant .orr2/20/2025

b a
=

N Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 2/20/2025 - Page Number: 2
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